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THE INFORMATION HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF
BEHAR PETERANECZ, INC. USE, DUPLICATION OR
TRANSMITTAL WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION IS
PROHIBITED.

PROJECT LOCATION:
630 4TH AVENUE SOUTH,
4TH AVE S. ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701 4

[-175

KENNETH COWART
AR93215
FLORIDA

5TH AVE S.

6TH AVE S.

BUILDING DATA APPLICABLE CODES SUMMARY

ZONING FLORIDA BUILDING CODES:

1. ZONING DISTRICT BUILDING - SEVENTH EDITION (2020)

DC-2 (DOWNTOWN CENTER) MECHANICAL - SEVENTH EDITION (2020)
PLUMBING - SEVENTH EDITION (2020)

2. DEVELOPMENT POTENTIAL FUEL/GAS - SEVENTH EDITION (2020)

BONUS APPROVAL, STREAMLINE (FAR) GREATER THAN 3.0 AND EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5.0 REQUIRED ENERGY - SEVENTH EDITION (2020)

3. MASSING & FORM: ELECTRICAL CODES:
SETBACKS ALONG STREET, EXCLUDING ALLEYS NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (2017 EDITION)
0 TO 50 FT HIGH: O FT.
ABOVE 50 FT: 10 FT. ACCESSIBILITY CODES:
EXEMPTIONS: WHEN BUILDINGS HAVE A FIRST FLOOR PLATE OF LESS THAN 16,000 SQ. FT., THE 10-FOOT
SETBACK ABOVE 50 FT IS NOT REQUIRED. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ACCESSIBILITY - SEVENTH EDITION (2020)
DISTANCES BETWEEN BUILDINGS: THE FAIR HOUSING ACT - US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
A. BLANK WALL TO BLANK WALL, UP TO 50 FT. HIGH - 0 FT.
B. WINDOW WALL TO WINDOW WALL UP T0O 50 FT. HIGH - 15 FT. ELEVATORS:
C. ALL CONDITIONS 50 FT. TO 200 FT. HIGH - 60 FT. ASME A17.1
EXEMPTIONS: AMERICAN STANDARD SAFETY CODE FOR ELEVATORS AND ESCALATORS
FOR ALL CONDITIONS ABOVE 50 FT. ON LOTS OF RECORD WITH AN AVERAGE LOT WIDTH EQUAL TO OR LESS
THAN 120 FT., THE PROPERTY SHALL QUALIFY FOR A REDUCED MINIMUM INTERIOR BUILDING SETBACK FROM ZONING:
EACH INTERIOR, SHARED PROPERTY LINE. THE REDUCED SETBACK SHALL BE EQUAL TO 25% OF THE LOT CITY OF ST. PETERSBURG LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
WIDTH, OR 15 FEET, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. THIS SETBACK SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE INTERIOR,
SHARED PROPERTY LINE FIRE CODES:
THIS PROJECT IS PERMITTED THE ADDITIONAL 12-FEET IN HEIGHT PLUS THE 50-FEET BEFORE THE DISTANCE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE - SEVENTH EDITION (2020) W/ LOCAL AMENDMENTS:
BETWEEN BUILDINGS SHALL OCCUR AS THE FIRST FLOOR PROVIDES FOR OVER 50% OF PARKING. NFPA 1 - FIRE CODE
SETBACK PROVIDED FROM PROPERTY LINE (MEASURED TO FACE OF STRUCTURE UP TO 62' FT.) NFPA 10 - STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
- 04" ON NORTH STREET FACING SIDE (0'-0" REQUIRED) NFPA 13 - STANDARD FOR INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
- 7'-6" ON WEST AND 7'-7" ON EAST (7'-6" REQUIRED) NFPA 14 - STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS
- 10'-8" ON SOUTH (0'-6" REQUIRED) NFPA 20 - STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STATIONARY FIRE PUMPS FOR FIRE PROTECTION
STEPBACK PROVIDED FROM PROPERTY LINE (MEASURED TO FACE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE 62' FT.) NFPA 24 - INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE MAINS & APPURTENANCES
- 06" ON NORTH STREET FACING SIDE (0'-0" REQUIRED) NFPA 54 - NATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
- 22'-6" ON WEST AND 22'-7" EAST (22'-6" REQUIRED) NFPA 72 - NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE
- 23'-0" ON SOUTH (14'-0" R.0.W. MEANS 60 FT. DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS AT ALLEY) NFPA 75 - STANDARD FOR THE PROJECTION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT
EXEMPTIONS: NFPA 88A - STANDARD FOR PARKING GARAGE STRUCTURES, 2015 EDITION
PARAPET CAN ENCROACH 4 FT. AND STAIRS, ELEVATOR AND MECHANICAL TOWERS CAN ENCROACH 15 FT NFPA 90A - STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AIR-CONDITION AND VENTILATING SYSTEMS
NFPA 91 - STANDARD FOR EXHAUST SYSTEMS FOR AIR CONVEYING OF VAPORS, GASES, MISTS, AND
NONCOMBUST. PARTICULATE SOLIDS
4. USE PERMISSIONS AND PARKING REQUIREMENTS. NFPA 92 - STANDARD FOR SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEMS
VEHICLE PARKING: DWELLING, MULTIFAMILY: MORE THAN 750 SQUARE FEET: 1 PER UNIT; EQUAL TO OR LESS NFPA 110 - STANDARD FOR EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS
THAN 750 SQUARE FEET: ZERO (0) PER UNIT. FL 44 RULES, FLORIDA STATUTES 633
REQUIRED: 33 TOTAL UNITS - 22 UNITS UNDER 750 SF = 11 SPACES
1 ADA SPACE REQUIRED PER FBC ACCESIBILITY TABLE 208.2
15% EV AND 2% EVSE SPACES REQUIRED = 2 SPACES
PROVIDED: 16 (INCLUDING 1 ADA SPACE)
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING: RESIDENTIAL, MULTIFAMILY: 1 PER EACH UNIT
REQUIRED: 33 SPACES
PROVIDED: 33 (1 PER UNIT) + 5 SURFACE LEVEL = 38
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING: RESIDENTIAL, MULTIFAMILY: 2, OR 1 PER 20 UNITS
REQUIRED: 2
PROVIDED: 2 SURFACE LEVEL

630 4TH AVE S APARTMENTS

30 4TH AVENUE SOUTH,
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701

5. MINIMUM GROUND LEVEL OPEN SPACE: THE MINIMUM GROUND LEVEL OPEN SPACE SHALL BE AT LEAST
FIVE PERCENT OF THE TOTAL LAND AREA OF THE SITE

REQUIRED: 8815 X .05 = 440.8 SF ISSUED DRAWING LOG:

PROVIDED: 623 SF-(71%) PROJECT TEAM DIRECTORY  DATE__ DESCRPTION

/A\ 03.24.2023 NOVA RESPONSE

BUILDING HEIGHT (FROM MEAN GRADE TO TOP OF ROOF SLAB) 73-11" OWNER IDYL PROPERTIES

NUMBER OF STORIES 7 STORIES + ROOF 924 PARK LN VALLEY STREAM, NEW YORK, NY 11581

PHONE: 212 361 9441

NUMBER OF UNITS 33 UNITS CONTACT: ISAAC DANA

BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE (TOTAL GROSS CONDITIONED) 35,445 SQFT ARCHITECT BEHAR PETERANECZ, INC.

SITE SQUARE FOOTAGE 8,815 SQFT 2430 TERMINAL DRIVE SOUTH, ST PETERSBURG, FL 33712

FAR. 4.02 PHONE: 727 800 5300

CONTACT: KEN COWART
BUILDING COVERAGE (FIRST FLOOR) 6642 SF, 75.3%

B

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER KOLY INTERNATIONAL, INC.
PERVIOUS AREA (OPEN GREEN SPACE) 623 SF, 7.1% 760 4TH AVE S ST PETERSBURG. FL

IMPERVIOUS AREA 8192 SF, 92.9% PHONE: 727 898 2270 PROJECT NUMBER:

CONTACT: M.R. ELKHOULY 22.030
PAVING AREA (OUTSIDE BUILDING FOOTPRINT) 1551 SF, 17.6% :
M.E.P. ENGINEER GRINER ENGINEERING, INC.

INTERIOR GREEN SPACE (PARKING LOT) 0 SF ISSUE DATE:
3125 5TH AVENUE NORTH SUITE 300, ST.PETERSBURG, FL 33713

PHONE: 727 743 0546 03.01.2023

CONTACT: JOSEPH GRINER
CIVIL ENGINEER GLOBAL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC DRAWING TITLE:
— COVER SHEET

1806 N FRANKLIN ST, TAMPA, FL 33602
PHONE: 813 210 3333
CONTACT: AZAM ELSHEIKH

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT HUNTER BOOTH DESIGN GROUP

146 SECOND STREET NORTH, SUITE 302, ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701
PHONE: 727.821.5699
CONTACT: HUNTER BOOTH

LAND USE ATTORNEY FLETCHER FISCHER POLLACK P.L

433 CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 401, ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701 SHEET NUMBER:
PHONE: 813 898 2836

CONTACT: ANNE POLLACK G _O O 1

EDITION:
PERMIT SET




PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS

FBC(P), TABLE 403.1

WATER CLOSET LAVATORIES

occ. WATER SERVICE
LEVEL(S) | occupaNcy LOAD| MALE |FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE FOUNTAINS SINKS
, , DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL SERVICE SINKS SHALL NOT BE
1 PER 25 FOR THE FIRST 50; 1 PER 40 FOR THE FIRST 80; NOT BE REQUIRED FOR AN REQUIRED FOR AN OCCUPANT
B BUSINESS 7 7 1 PER 50 FOR THE REMAINDER 1 PER 80 FOR THE REMAINDER oA RED FOR AN RV R aiiyiiia
EXCEEDING 50 =0.28 EXCEEDING 80 =0.18 FEWER PER FBC(P) 410.2 FBC(P) 403.1 EXCEPTION E
DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL
NOT BE REQUIRED FOR AN 1 REQUIRED
S-1 STORAGE 12 12 1 PER 100 = 0.12 1 PER 100 = 0.12 OCCUPANT LOAD OF 15 OR (PROVIDED AT LEVEL 7)
FEWER PER FBC(P) 410.2
1
S-2 PARKING 29 GARAGE WITH NO ATTENDANTS - RESTROOMS, WATER FOUNTAINS, AND
SERVICE SINKS ARE NOT REQUIRED PER FBC(P) 403.3, EXCEPTION 1
TOTAL REQUIRED 0.40 0.30 0 1
TOTAL PROVIDED 1 UNISEX 1 UNISEX 0 1
1 KITCHEN SINK PER DWELLING
NIT: 1 AUTOMATIC CLOTHE
R-2 RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY - RESTROOMS ARE PROVIDED IN UNITS (1 MIN. PER DWELLING UNIT) UWAS’HEFl{J C%NNEST?O(,\? PERS
DWELLING UNIT
26
S-1/S2 (STORAGE) ADDED TO LEVEL 1 COUNTS
A-3 (ASSEMBLY) 58 29 29 NOT REQUIRED - NOT REQUIRED - NOT REQUIRED -

RECREATION

SPACE IS NOT FOR PUBLIC USE

SPACE IS NOT FOR PUBLIC USE

SPACE IS NOT FOR PUBLIC USE

S1/S-2 (STORAGE)

ADDED TO LEVEL 1 COUNTS

R-2 RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY - RESTROOMS ARE PROVIDED IN UNITS (1 MIN. PER DWELLING UNIT)

1 KITCHEN SINK PER DWELLING
UNIT; 1 AUTOMATIC CLOTHES
WASHER CONNECTION PER
DWELLING UNIT

TOTAL REQUIRED

0

TOTAL PROVIDED

1 UNISEX (CONVENIENCE) 1 UNISEX (CONVENIENCE) 2 (1 HI-LO CONVENIENCE)

1 REQUIRED
(PROVIDED AT LEVEL 7)

BUILDING DATA

OCCUPANCY TYPE FBC 303.4

R-2 APARTAMENT BUILDING

HIGHEST OCCUPIED FLOOR - LEVEL 7

= +/-61'-11" ABOVE MEAN GRADE

RISK CATEGORY Il FBC TABLE 1604.5

(LESS THAN 5,000 OCCUPANTS)

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION FBC CH. 6

TYPE IB (SPRINKLERED)

BUILDING HEIGHT & AREAS: FBC TABLE 504.3, 504 .4, 506.2,

510

ALLOWED: 180", 12 STORIES, UNLIMITED S.F. PER
FLOOR

PROPOSED: +/- 73'- 11" HEIGHT, 7 STORIES, 6,115
S.F. PER FLOOR MAX.

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS:
FBC TABLE 601

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME
BEARING WALL - EXT

BEARING WALL - INT

NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

ROOF CONSTRUCTION

2HOUR
2 HOUR
2 HOUR
0 HOURS
2 HOUR
1 HOUR

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS:
FBC TABLE 602

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE X<5"
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 5'sX<10"
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 10'=X<30":
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE Xz 30"

EXTERIOR WALL OPENING LIMITATIONS:
(SPRINKLERED, UNPROTECTED) - FBC TABLE 705.8

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE X<3":
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 3'sX<5":
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 5'sX<10"
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 10'sX<15";
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 15'sX<20":
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE X=20":

NOT PERMITTED
15%

25%

45%

75%

NO LIMIT

FBC 713.4, NFPA101 30.3.1.1.4

ELEVATOR HOISTWAYS:
VERTICAL SHAFTS:
STAIRWAYS:

2 HOUR, 90 MIN. DOOR
2HOUR
2 HOUR, 90 MIN. DOOR

FBC 903.2.1, 903.2.8, NFPA 101 9.7 & NFPA 13

FBC 905.1 905.2 & NFPA 14 AT EACH FLOOR

FBC 905.4 #5 & NFPA 14 AT EACH FLOOR

NFPA 1 13.6

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE
PROVIDED AND COMPLIANT WITH NFPA 13

STANDPIPE SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED

STANDPIPE SYSTEM SHALL EXTEND TO ROOF

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED:
CABINET / BRACKET TYPE PROVIDED AT 75 FT.
TRAVEL DISTANCE

REFER TO CODE PLAN FOR MEANS OF EGRESS, COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL, DEAD END CORRIDORS, EGRESS

STAIRWAY WIDTH, EXIT DOOR WIDTH

CONTENTS AND FURNISHINGS

ALL CONTENTS AND FURNISHINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101 CH.10 AND NFPA 1 20.9.4

ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC TABLE 803.11 (SPRINKLERED)

ARCHITECTURE | INTERIORS

2340 TERMINAL DRIVE SOUTH | ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33712

BeharPeteranecz
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THE INFORMATION HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF
BEHAR PETERANECZ, INC. USE, DUPLICATION OR
TRANSMITTAL WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION IS
PROHIBITED

KENNETH COWART
AR93215
FLORIDA

GROUP

EXIT ENCLOSURE

CORRIDORS

ROOM/ ENCLOSED SPACES

R-2 Cc

C C

C

C C

COMPONENTS & CLADD

BUILDING COMPONENT

MANUFACTURER / MODEL

NG SCHEDULE

NOA/FPA #:

STOREFRONT SYSTEM

YKK YHS 50 FI

FL 14218.3

OUTSWING STOREFRONT
DOOR SYSTEM

YKK AP AMERICA - 35 OUTSWING

FL 16544.1

SLIDING DOORS

PGT SGD-5570

FL 251.9

SLIDING WINDOWS WITH
BOTTOM FIXED TRANSOM

PGT 5510 (WITH MULLED FIXED TRANSOM)

FL 242.2

DECORATIVE EIFS CLADDING
/ SIDING SYSTEM

DRYVIT - OUTSULATION PLUS

FL 20075.1

EXTERIOR SOFFIT
SUSPENSION SYSTEM

WORTHINGTON ARMSTRONG VENTURES
(WAVE) WITH THERMORY - ASH CLADDING

NOA 22-0309.04

TRAFFIC COATING SYSTEM

TREMCO VULKEM 350 WATERPROOFING
SYSTEM

NOA 20-0313.01

EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL
DOOR

CECO DOOR (IN/OUT-SWING SYSTEM)

FL 4553

TPO ROOFING SYSTEM

JOHNS MANVILLE TPO MEMBRANE
ROOFING SYSTEM, 60 MIL FLEECEBACK

FL 16758.2

NOTE:

PROPOSED FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVED SYSTEMS MEET OR EXCEED THE CITY OF ST PETERSBURG
MINIMUM WIND DESIGN REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS FOR APPLICABLE MINIMUM
COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES SPECIFIC TO PROJECT LOCATION.

DESIGN FEATURES REQUIRING
PROJECT SPECIFIC ENGINEERING

630 4TH AVE S APARTMENTS

30 4TH AVENUE SOUTH,
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701

MANUFACTURERS OF COMPONENTS LISTED BELOW SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERING DOCUMENTATION
CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND LOCAL WIND LOAD REQUIREMENTS
THROUGH SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

BUILDING COMPONENT

MANUFACTURER / MODEL

ISSUED DRAWING LOG:

#\ DATE DESCRIPTION

BUILDING SIGNAGE

TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER, DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

STOREFRONT SYSTEM

YKK, WEST TAMPA GLASS, OR APPROVED EQUAL - DEFERRED
STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS / DESIGN SUBMITTAL

EXTERIOR LIGHT GAUGE
METAL STUD WORK

DEFERRED STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS / DESIGN SUBMITTAL

ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL
AND HANDRAILS

DEFERRED STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS / DESIGN SUBMITTAL

MILLWORK

MILLWORK SUBCONTRACTOR TO ASSEMBLE SHOP DRAWINGS
COORDINATED WITH OWNER. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP
DRAWINGS TO DESIGN TEAM FOR APPROVAL.

TERMITE TREATMENT

TREAT PROJECT AREA AGAINST INFESTATION BY SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES PER CHAPTER 18,
SECTION 1816.1 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - SEVENTH EDITION (2020).

PROJECT NUMBER:
22.030

ISSUE DATE:
03.01.2023

DRAWING TITLE:
PROJECT DATA AND
CODES

~G-003

PERMIT SET

EDITION:



SITE LEGEND & NOTES

HVAC EQUIPMENT TO BE ROOF MOUNTED. REFER TO
A-108 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

REFER TO CIVIL DOCUMENTS FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION
OF SITE AND ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION

N

G PROPERTY LINE NORTH ARROW
CORNER

EXIT / ENTRY ACCESSIBLE
. POINT : PARKING SPACE

FLOOD ZONE DATA

PROPOSED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION: 29.66'
FEMA FLOOD MAP ZONE: NON EVAC
FLOOD CERTIFICATE NOT REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF ZONE AE

(FEMA FLOOD ZONE AE: 8.0' AND BELOW - 100 YEAR FLOOR PLAIN)

MATERIAL LEGEND

ARCHITECTURE | INTERIORS

2340 TERMINAL DRIVE SOUTH | ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33712

BeharPeteranecz

(727) 800-5300 | ARCHITECTUREBP.COM | A A 26001704 | B 26001704

<: CL OF R.O.W. EXISTING SIDEWALK
4TH AVENUE SOUTH
N - —\ — — — — — — — - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ = - - - - - - NEW SIDEWALK
2 LANES ONE-WAY WESTBOUND
(100-0" R.O.W.)
PARKING
VEHICLE PARKING: DWELLING, MULTIFAMILY: MORE THAN 750 THE INFORMATION HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF
SQUARE FEET: 1 PER UNIT; EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 750 BEHAR PETERANECZ, INC. USE, DUPLICATION OR
SQUARE FEET: ZERO (0) PER UNIT. LOADING AREA REQUIRED LA AL WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSIONS
FOR MORE THAN 5 UNITS
REQUIRED: 33 TOTAL UNITS - 20 UNDER 750 SF = 13 SPACES
1 ADA SPACE REQUIRED PER FBC ACCESIBILITY
" TABLE 208.2
o) PROVIDED: 16 (INCLUDING 1 ADA SPACE)
Z e - - 250" 3 0 0" LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING: RESIDENTIAL, MULTIFAMILY: 1
o & PERR%A(\)CUﬂRUENE;T% SPACES
oz :
z = GRANITE CURB PROVIDED: 33 (1 PER UNIT) + 5 SURFACE LEVEL = 38
ol g SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING: RESIDENTIAL, MULTIFAMILY: 2,
<O —2 OR 1 PER 20 UNITS
TS BT T TR REQUIRED: 2
= oY < ~__ PROVIDED: 2
w | \‘\\ 2 P T~
¢ g KEYNOTE LEGEND KENNETH COWART
% \ 01C LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE AND CIVIL SCOPE AP
2 (O \ PRy SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO
O v N LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE AND CIVIL DOCUMENTS
N . FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
N\ 02E TRASH PICKUP AREA: REFER TO CIVIL DOCUMENTS
AN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
02G LANDSCAPING AREA: REFER TO CIVIL AND
2 . 5 ] 5 LANDSCAPE DOCUMENTS FOR ANY PROPOSED POLE
% @ < @ o < 274" @ o LOCATIONS, PLANTING LOCATIONS, PARKING
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THE INFORMATION HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF

BEHAR PETERANECZ, INC. USE, DUPLICATION OR
TRANSMITTAL WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION IS

AA26001704
PROHIBITED.
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BUILDING ISOMETRIC

DRAWING TITLE:
SHEET NUMBER:

EDITION:

@ NORTHWEST ISOMETRIC

@ SOUTHEAST ISOMETRIC



1 1 =h 7N PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A-303 A-304 . 1. BUILDING SIGNAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY AND
W 90-5" PROPERTY W IS NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT (N.I.C). COORDINATE WORK
T — 71gm WITH OWNER'S SIGNAGE VENDOR FOR ANTICIPATED
/ y SIGNAGE LOCATIONS AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS,
138" 13'-4" 21'-4" 13'-4" 13-8" . PROVIDE POWER FOR FUTURE HOOKUP AT COORDINATED
7 7 7 7 7 7 LOCATIONS IN RECESSED JUNCTION BOXES AND CONDUITS.
ALL FIXTURES, FURNITURE, AND EQUIPMENT IS NOT
INCLUDED IN CONTRACT (N.I.C) AND IS INDICATED FOR

N
N

N

- o . - SUGGESTIVE REFERENCE ONLY TO SHOW COMPATIBILITY
1-4 o 3-0 WITH REQUIRED CLEARANCES, POWER HOOKUPS, ETC.
17 /130 e 3. BIKE PARKING COMPLIANCE: EACH UNIT SHOWS THE CLEAR
1 A-501 w1 (33 TOTAL REQUIRED). 5 ADDITIONAL LONG TERM BIKE.
p YA 6-0 @ y il 8-0 @ , 28, 8-0" (0M y T 4" 6-00 (M), 34 PIL SPACES AND 2 SHORT TERM SPACES ARE SHOWN ON L1
L R (A 1 I 1 7 1 - T N O e e | - _w - ? . BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH FHA REQUIREMENTS.
} } } } } 11 LI LI T[T | [ 11 4\ LI LT T T ‘,‘ L1 LT LT ‘ [ 1] } } } } } } ;;\ LI T LI LT TP LT \\ - \ [N Hi ; } } } } } ] N\ N\ 5. CODE COMPL'ANCE STATEMENT. TO THE BEST IF THE
' oo oo@og JREES Doooocthoo P o oo oo B AV sl s ) u]e | N o™ HoAg ‘ SN ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS AND
. L - J : 12 SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM
Weat| 0 0 S e S S T we o o o N \A501) | BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY
N Aﬁ

8
S

P/L

\6"
N

STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 110.8.4 OF 2020 FBC BUILDING

W8.41 7TH EDITION AND CHAPTER 633 OF THE FLORIDA STATUES.
' 74" 6. BUILDING COMPONENTS AND INFORMATION DEPICTED

CEF\’\E) HEREIN FROM OTHER CONSULTANTS ARE INCLUDED FOR

~ REFERENCE ONLY. COMPONENTS AND INFORMATION SHOWN
MAY NOT BE ALL INCLUSIVE. REFER TO APPROPRIATE
DISCIPLINE FOR COMPLETE INFORMATION ON THESE
SYSTEMS.

7. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIRE RETARDANT SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING WITHIN WALL AS REQUIRED TO ANCHOR ALL
FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES. G.C SHALL CLOSELY
COORDINATE ALL MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO
INSTALLING FINAL WALL SHEATHING.

8. REFERTO I.D AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHT
FIXTURE TYPES AND LOCATIONS.

9. REFERTO I.D. DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN ISLAND,
COUNTERTOP, AND EQUIPMENT DIMENSIONS.

10. MAINTAIN 3'-4" MIN. CLR. BETWEEN ISLAND AND FACE OF
APPLIANCE OR OPPOSING COUNTERTOP AS OCCURS.

DIMENSION NOTES

1. MASONRY:
A. MASONRY PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL AT SCALES
NOT SHOWING INDIVIDUAL MODULE. AA26001704
B. OPENINGS ARE NOMINAL MASONRY OPENINGS AT
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ARCHITECTURE | INTERIORS

2340 TERMINAL DRIVE SOUTH | ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33712

BeharPeteranecz

(727) 800-5300 | ARCHITECTUREBP.COM | A A 26001704 | B 26001704

W8.44

SCALES NOT SHOWING INDIVIDUAL MODULES. THE INFORMATION HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF
C. MASONRY COURSING LINES SHOWN IN ELEVATION BEHAR PETERANECZ, INC. USE, DUPLICATION OR
REPRESENT NOMINAL DIMENSIONS. JOINT LINES ARE AT A WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION S
TOP OF MASONRY UNIT. VERTICAL JOINT LINES ARE AT
40" CENTERLINE OF JOINT.
D. EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO
STRUCTURAL GRIDLINE OR FACE, OR FACE OF

1 STRUCTURAL WALL, U.N.O.
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A-302 E. WHERE FRAMED OPENINGS, DOOR OPENINGS, WINDOW
OPENINGS ARE DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO PERPENDICULAR
WALLS, DIMENSION FROM FACE OF WALL TO EDGE
OPENING SHALL BE 8 INCHES, U.N.O. A MINIMUM HEADER
BEARING OF 8- INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL
MASONRY OPENINGS.

F. DRAWINGS WITH INDIVIDUAL MODULAR UNITS SHOWN

NN ARE DIMENSIONED TO ACTUAL SIZE.

2. METAL STUDS:

A. ASTUD WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO
FACE OF STUD, OR FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF KENNETH COWART
MASONRY/CONCRETE OR LAYOUT LINE AS OCCURS. AR93215

B. ALL CORNERS ARE AT 90 DEGREE RIGHT ANGLES FLORIDA

108 LOBBY
101 A

9'_0"
TYPICAL

—

D

P
a
o
-_—

(PERPENDICULAR) TO OTHER WALLS, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE (U.N.O.).

C. WHERE DOORS ARE ADJACENT TO PERPENDICULAR
WALLS, DIMENSION FROM FACE OF WALL TO EDGE OF
FRAME SHALL BE 4 INCHES, U.N.O.

D. ELEMENTS POSITION BASED ON NON PARALLEL OR NON
PERPENDICULAR RELATIONSHIPS TO OTHER ELEMENTS
SHALL BE PLACED BY THE WORK POINTS DEFINED FROM
OTHER ELEMENTS.

E. RADIUS ELEMENTS DEFINED BY MORE THAN 2 WORK
POINTS SHALL BE PLACED BY STRIKING AN ARC TANGENT
TO ALL WORK POINTS. WHERE MORE THAN 3 WORK
POINTS ARE PRESENT, THE ARC AT EACH WORK POINT
SHALL BE TANGENT TO THE ADJACENT WORK POINT ON
EACH SIDE.

A KEYNOTE LEGEND

01A |LINE OF BUILDING ABOVE.

01B |INTERIOR DESIGN SCOPE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

02F |PARKING STRIPING: REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
FOR FDOT STRIPING REQUIREMENTS AND ARCHITECTURAL
SITE PLAN FOR PARKING COUNT REQUIREMENTS

02G |LANDSCAPING AREA: REFER TO CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE
DOCUMENTS FOR ANY PROPOSED POLE LOCATIONS,
PLANTING LOCATIONS, PARKING SIGNAGE, AND SHORT TERM
BIKE RACK LOCATIONS AND DETAILS.

03C |CONCRETE COLUMN: REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. EXPOSED CONCRETE COLUMNS
TO BE "RUBBED" TO PROVIDE FINSH QUALITY APPEARANCE

03J |CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE STAIR: TREADS SHALL BE 11"
MINIMUM WITH 1" NOSING, RISERS SHALL BE OF EQUAL
HEIGHT ALONG STAIR FLIGHTS, MAX. HEIGHT 7". MEDIUM
BROOM FINISH, REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

04F |CONCRETE MASONRY RETAINING WALL: REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
WHERE LEFT EXPOSED THE CMU SHALL BE LEVEL, PLUMB
AND CLEAN OF ALL EXCESS GROUT, GROUT LINES TO BE
S UNIFORM AND CONCAVE. FINISH WITH HYDROPHOBIC PAINT

05M |ALUMINUM SCREEN: ALUMINUM FINS. WELDED TO
CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM FRAME ANCHORED TO ADJACENT
WALLS. FINS AND FRAME TO BE PAINTED PER
SPECIFICATIONS

05RB |ALUMINUM HANDRAIL ONLY: FLAT PLATE TOP RAIL AT
BUILDING ENTRY STAIR. RAIL DESIGN TO BE POST MOUNTED
TO EXTERIOR SLAB AT TOP AND BOTTOM AND SHALL
CONFORM TO THE REQUIRMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE. ENTIRE SYSTEM TO BE PAINTED PER SPECIFICATIONS.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION REFER TO DETAILS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

05RC|STAIR GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL: 1.5" DIAMETER 42" HIGH
1 GUARDRAIL WITH 1" DIAMETER VERTICAL PICKETS AT 4" O.C.,

ELEVATOR
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A2.61 i
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W,i,,i,i,h,t,
L 5-4" (o6a)  |A342

1.5" DIAMETER POSTS AS REQUIRED AND CONTINUOUS
w HANDRAIL AT 34 - 36" AFF. REFER TO STAIR DETAILS FOR
ATTACHMENT METHODS. RAIL DESIGN TO CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. ENTIRE
SYSTEM TO BE PAINTED PER SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION. REFER TO DETAILS AND ELEVATIONS
FOR MORE INFORMATION

05RD |ALUMINUM HANDRAIL: 2" DIAMETER CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL
WITH OFFSET WALL BRACKETS EVENLY SPACED. RAIL DESIGN
TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE. ENTIRE SYSTEM TO BE PAINTED AS
REQUIRED PER SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
FABRICATION. REFER TO DETAILS AND ELEVATIONS FOR

7 TYP.
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28|_4l|

18-0" TYP. MECHANICAL L1 /

104 /

630 4TH AVE S APARTMENTS

30 4TH AVENUE SOUTH,
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701

MORE INFORMATION ISSUED DRAWING LOG:

05RE |ALUMINUM BALCONY GUARDRAIL: 2" DIAMETER PAINTED
ALUMINUM RAILING, 42" HIGH TOP RAIL WITH BOTTOM RAIL AT #. DATE DESCRIPTION

4" AFF, VERTICAL SUPPORT POSTS SHALL BE EQUALLY 1\ 03.24.2023 NOVA RESPONSE
SPACED AT 5'-0" O.C., CORE DRILLED INTO STRUCTURE. 1"
DIAMETER VERTICAL PICKETS AT 4" O.C. RAIL DESIGN TO
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE. GUARDRAIL TO BE PAINTED PER SPECIFICATIONS.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. REFER TO DETAILS
AND ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

06A |WOOD BLOCKING: ALL BLOCKING TO BE MIN. 3/4" FRT PLWOOD
(MARINE GRADE IN WET AREAS). SCREW FASTEN BETWEEN
METAL STUDS IN PARTITIONS AND FURRED WALLS, TYPICAL.

09E |PAINT: PROVIDE PRIMER AND PAINT WITH SUFFICIENT
AN COVERAGE, REFER TO SCHEDULE FOR COLORS AND

W8.41

A3.42
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NN
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PROPER TYPE AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION. PROJECT NUMBER:

10E | MAILBOXES: AMAZON LOCKER AND OR USPS LOCKABLE 22.030
MAILBOXES. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND REFER TO ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS FOR ISSUE DATE:
POWER AND DATA REQUIREMENTS

10F |FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET; FULLY RECESSED WHERE
ALLOWED. LARSEN "OCCULT SERIES"; 0-2409 SOLID DOOR; DRAWING TITLE:
FLAT TRIM, ALUMINUM CABINET COLOR WHITE. REFER TO LIFE :

SAFETY DRAWINGS FOR EXTINGUISHER TYPE. LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

10G |CORNER GUARD: PROVIDE METAL CORNER GUARDS AT ALL
LOCATIONS TO PROTECT PIPING OR CONDUIT FROM VEHICLE
MOVEMENT.
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| 12A  |SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING: REFER TO LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL
FOR TYPE AND EXACT PLACEMENT, ANCHORED TO

REFER TO DETAIL 1/A-512 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

\MMWM

03.01.2023

10'-8"

CONCRETE SLAB.

@ | S S B _ L ANPANA NANAN — i 22H |FIRE PROTECTION STANDPIPE: PROVIDE AND INSTALL TWO (2)
BIL PIL 11/2" DIAMETER HORIZONTAL PIPE RAILS WITH ATTACHMENT

PLATES ANCHORED TO STAIR WALLS, SPANNING
n n n n N HORIZONTALLY (DIAGONALLY) FROM WALL TO WALL (ACROSS

W w w W CORNER). MOUNT LOWER RAIL AT 6" O.C. A.F.F. AND TOP RAIL SHEET NUMBER.
ANCHORED 27" TO TOP AF.F. REFER TO FIRE PROTECTION '
1) LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
1/4" = 1'-0" -

EDITION:
PERMIT SET



O TYPES ATD AREATATR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
NAME BED/BATH AREA COUNT n
1) C0) \A-201 RN 1. BUILDING SIGNAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY AND
UNIT 1 2 BED/ 1BATH 928 SF 5 W w w IS NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT (N.I.C). COORDINATE WORK
ONIT 2 > BED / 1BATH 912 SF = 905" WITH OWNER'S SIGNAGE VENDOR FOR ANTICIPATED
- SIGNAGE LOCATIONS AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS,
UNIT 5 1BED /1 BATH 736 SF 5 "an g A" g _an _qn _qn "7 PROVIDE POWER FOR FUTURE HOOKUP AT COORDINATED
76 138 13-4 11'-8 9-8 13-4 138 77
UNIT 6 1BED /1 BATH 750 SF 5 s §Z A ) §Z A ) LOCATIONS IN RECESSED JUNCTION BOXES AND CONDUITS.
UNIT 7 2 BED / 1BATH 1096 SF 1 2. ALL FIXTURES, FURNITURE, AND EQUIPMENT IS NOT
UNITS 3/4 1BED/1BATH 730 SF 10 INCLUDED IN CONTRACT (N.L.C) AND IS INDICATED FOR
UNITS 8 TBED /1 BATH 579 SF 5 SUGGESTIVE REFERENCE ONLY TO SHOW COMPATIBILITY )
n WITH REQUIRED CLEARANCES, POWER HOOKUPS, ETC.
TOTAL UNITS 33 11/2" TYP. 3. BIKE PARKING COMPLIANCE: EACH UNIT SHOWS THE CLEAR o
\A-501) FLOOR SPACE FOR ONE LONG TERM BIKE SPARKING SPACE @ O
11/2 Y9.60 1 11/2" 11/2" 1 Y9.60 @ (33 TOTAL REQUIRED). 5 ADDITIONAL LONG TERM BIKE
, A w2t ) 7 7 w2t > ya TYP SPACES AND 2 SHORT TERM SPACES ARE SHOWN ON L1 Q) —f
o [ N S : TN o ) 4. BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH FHA REQUIREMENTS. m
NG NG R Bl } , - , ; = | , = — > AT o\X 5. CODE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: TO THE BEST IF THE
opp.. || |E& i | — — -~ LI N | i = T = i i iR ﬂ ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS AND ] s
2 S [ ] | | 1SR B 11 0B SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM ~ =
| W il | | | i I i | | i W | BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY Cc g
H | | i — | BIKE I | i STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN Z| Y
| B Y9.60 | I | | = Y9.60 I L] | ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 110.8.4 OF 2020 FBC BUILDING H _— 2
< RT-301 > . L | 1< I | S = A 7TH EDITION AND CHAPTER 633 OF THE FLORIDA STATUES. 23
v8.60 o TYP. T Y9.60 Y9.60 Y9.60 - | @ Y8.60 = 6. BUILDING COMPONENTS AND INFORMATION DEPICTED QJ — E
TYP. : | | =51 \ HEREIN FROM OTHER CONSULTANTS ARE INCLUDED FOR 08
| | | | | | il A0 | REFERENCE ONLY. COMPONENTS AND INFORMATION SHOWN - S 3
” a a MAY NOT BE ALL INCLUSIVE. REFER TO APPROPRIATE &
| ; = G J ] | 7y ] (A) k- G J i k- G J i (A) (A) - [ G 4 | DISCIPLINE FOR COMPLETE INFORMATION ON THESE QJ ad ot ;i
! & I SYSTEMS. K
1 1-4" 7. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIRE RETARDANT SOLID WOOD :) a3
I ! ] I BLOCKING WITHIN WALL AS REQUIRED TO ANCHOR ALL —
Y8.61 - FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES. G.C SHALL CLOSELY () =&
| | COORDINATE ALL MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO H =S
A INSTALLING FINAL WALL SHEATHING. (] 26
| | 8. REFER TO I.D AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHT Cc — o W
i A-302 FIXTURE TYPES AND LOCATIONS. W
A3.42 l 9. REFER TO I.D. DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN ISLAND, — T
A3.42 i COUNTERTOP, AND EQUIPMENT DIMENSIONS. I; l : o<
| 10. MAINTAIN 34" MIN. CLR. BETWEEN ISLAND AND FACE OF <g
% | N “—.TYP T Y861 | APPLIANCE OR OPPOSING COUNTERTOP AS OCCURS. QJ () 28
=) : i xo
N | E:’ I I I:Q | | m E L
. A T - : DIMENSION NOTES o
1 N Q / \ < d I < & N
\ < @ 4 | | —_ — — | \ @ = / i I
S - =—0O Y / ; 1. MASONRY:
| - \ = N | / - | A. MASONRY PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL AT SCALES
I[_Ari NOT SHOWING INDIVIDUAL MODULE. AAZB001704
| ¢ - — — = = Y - " EE == o | B. OPENINGS ARE NOMINAL MASONRY OPENINGS AT
:‘I ‘ ; E SCALES NOT SHOWING INDIVIDUAL MODULES. THE INFORMATION HEREON IS THE PROPERTY OF
TYP. N m C. MASONRY COURSING LINES SHOWN IN ELEVATION BEHAR PETERANECZ, INC. USE, DUPLICATION OR
I w21 ol UNIT 1 UNITS 3/4 | UNIT 5 || war > I REPRESENT NOMINAL DIMENSIONS. JOINT LINES ARE AT PRoMBIrEy VT IRITTEN PERUISSION S
928 SF 730 SF | 736 SF TOP OF MASONRY UNIT. VERTICAL JOINT LINES ARE AT
| o | CENTERLINE OF JOINT.
L D. EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO
| | STRUCTURAL GRIDLINE OR FACE, OR FACE OF
, XN |p= ) . - , STRUCTURAL WALL, U.N.O.
I © © I E. WHERE FRAMED OPENINGS, DOOR OPENINGS, WINDOW
i o o | OPENINGS ARE DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO PERPENDICULAR
i i | ) WALLS, DIMENSION FROM FACE OF WALL TO EDGE
| S I ‘ l m S | OPENING SHALL BE 8 INCHES, U.N.O. A MINIMUM HEADER
© i | as501) © BEARING OF 8- INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL
| ! L = = . il | MASONRY OPENINGS.
! — - — s 4 —tt F. DRAWINGS WITH INDIVIDUAL MODULAR UNITS SHOWN
| |
g i N N ———— | N ARE DIMENSIONED TO ACTUAL SIZE.
| 5 5 [ | e T e W I 2. METAL STUDS:
X T ¢ . g A. ASTUD WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO
N - ~ S -
| Va6l = s\ | I o K—I | FACE OF STUD, OR FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF KENNETH COWART
; | <~ |4 ] MASONRY/CONCRETE OR LAYOUT LINE AS OCCURS. AR93215
I || X0.22 X0.22 I 0
) ] . S | B. ALL CORNERS ARE AT 90 DEGREE RIGHT ANGLES FLORIDA
Y © I | (PERPENDICULAR) TO OTHER WALLS, UNLESS NOTED
® © | = | | OTHERWISE (U.N.O.).
A3.42 B | ] a C. WHERE DOORS ARE ADJACENT TO PERPENDICULAR
5 | @ ) | ELEVATOR | | W | WALLS, DIMENSION FROM FACE OF WALL TO EDGE OF
< -7 | FRAME SHALL BE 4 INCHES, U.N.O.
| K & e | . | D. ELEMENTS POSITION BASED ON NON PARALLEL OR NON
, ™ / CA) | | ! PERPENDICULAR RELATIONSHIPS TO OTHER ELEMENTS
‘ CF / | %022 | | ‘ SHALL BE PLACED BY THE WORK POINTS DEFINED FROM
R L ¥ N | : || OTHER ELEMENTS.
ST 7025 o WY T - ~H E. RADIUS ELEMENTS DEFINED BY MORE THAN 2 WORK
| 5 i A) o . % — = | — ¥t {| | | POINTS SHALL BE PLACED BY STRIKING AN ARC TANGENT
| > i D ] TRASH ROOM~ A3.42 : A s = = H| | TO ALL WORK POINTS. WHERE MORE THAN 3 WORK
AL T \ N / q I 3 I 11D | POINTS ARE PRESENT, THE ARC AT EACH WORK POINT
S ' i - —— 11 . o S | —— | | I A\ L ' SHALL BE TANGENT TO THE ADJACENT WORK POINT ON
I b : I I 2g— I L, 21 2 | K SN I EACH SIDE.
‘ i 2|_7|l 2'-4" 261 /I ' m“ e g e R ‘
| ‘ ] 9 I I 2!_7" 1 |_8ll _ ~ 200 |
W8.42 - L y (108 — i O G
A\ s | M AS01 .| CORRIDOR A342 I a / N 1 . AN KEYNOTE LEGEND
| i < : B |
w 8 Bl % © 201 S I = Ix012| (©5RC) ' I 9 w 01B INTERIOR DESIGN SCOPE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
R 1 21" 1-0"1-4 e ~ b REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DOCUMENTS FOR
m I A0.25 H A3.42 2o A2 e 1 | ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
2 T ' o (S M ol 05RC | STAIR GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL: 1.5" DIAMETER 42" HIGH
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UNIT TYPES AND AREA MATRIX

NAME BED/BATH AREA COUNT
UNIT 1 2BED/1BATH 928 SF 5
UNIT 2 2BED/1BATH 912 SF 5
UNIT 5 1BED /1 BATH 736 SF 5
UNIT 6 1BED /1 BATH 750 SF 5
UNIT 7 2BED/1BATH 1096 SF 1
UNITS 3/4 1BED /1 BATH 730 SF 10
UNITS 8 1 BED /1 BATH 579 SF 2
TOTAL UNITS 33
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PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. BUILDING SIGNAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY AND
IS NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT (N.I.C). COORDINATE WORK
WITH OWNER'S SIGNAGE VENDOR FOR ANTICIPATED
SIGNAGE LOCATIONS AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS,
PROVIDE POWER FOR FUTURE HOOKUP AT COORDINATED
LOCATIONS IN RECESSED JUNCTION BOXES AND CONDUITS.

2. ALL FIXTURES, FURNITURE, AND EQUIPMENT IS NOT
INCLUDED IN CONTRACT (N.I.C) AND IS INDICATED FOR
SUGGESTIVE REFERENCE ONLY TO SHOW COMPATIBILITY
WITH REQUIRED CLEARANCES, POWER HOOKUPS, ETC.

3. BIKE PARKING COMPLIANCE: EACH UNIT SHOWS THE CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE FOR ONE LONG TERM BIKE SPARKING SPACE
(33 TOTAL REQUIRED). 5 ADDITIONAL LONG TERM BIKE
SPACES AND 2 SHORT TERM SPACES ARE SHOWN ON L1

4. BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH FHA REQUIREMENTS.

5. CODE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: TO THE BEST IF THE
ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM
BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY
STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 110.8.4 OF 2020 FBC BUILDING
7TH EDITION AND CHAPTER 633 OF THE FLORIDA STATUES.

6. BUILDING COMPONENTS AND INFORMATION DEPICTED
HEREIN FROM OTHER CONSULTANTS ARE INCLUDED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. COMPONENTS AND INFORMATION SHOWN
MAY NOT BE ALL INCLUSIVE. REFER TO APPROPRIATE
DISCIPLINE FOR COMPLETE INFORMATION ON THESE
SYSTEMS.

7. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIRE RETARDANT SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING WITHIN WALL AS REQUIRED TO ANCHOR ALL
FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES. G.C SHALL CLOSELY
COORDINATE ALL MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO
INSTALLING FINAL WALL SHEATHING.

8. REFERTO I.D AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHT
FIXTURE TYPES AND LOCATIONS.

9. REFERTO I.D. DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN ISLAND,
COUNTERTOP, AND EQUIPMENT DIMENSIONS.

10. MAINTAIN 3'-4" MIN. CLR. BETWEEN ISLAND AND FACE OF
APPLIANCE OR OPPOSING COUNTERTOP AS OCCURS.

DIMENSION NOTES

B.

C.

F.

1. MASONRY:
A.

MASONRY PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL AT SCALES
NOT SHOWING INDIVIDUAL MODULE.

OPENINGS ARE NOMINAL MASONRY OPENINGS AT
SCALES NOT SHOWING INDIVIDUAL MODULES.

MASONRY COURSING LINES SHOWN IN ELEVATION
REPRESENT NOMINAL DIMENSIONS. JOINT LINES ARE AT
TOP OF MASONRY UNIT. VERTICAL JOINT LINES ARE AT
CENTERLINE OF JOINT.

EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO
STRUCTURAL GRIDLINE OR FACE, OR FACE OF
STRUCTURAL WALL, U.N.O.

WHERE FRAMED OPENINGS, DOOR OPENINGS, WINDOW
OPENINGS ARE DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO PERPENDICULAR
WALLS, DIMENSION FROM FACE OF WALL TO EDGE
OPENING SHALL BE 8 INCHES, U.N.O. A MINIMUM HEADER
BEARING OF 8- INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL
MASONRY OPENINGS.

DRAWINGS WITH INDIVIDUAL MODULAR UNITS SHOWN
ARE DIMENSIONED TO ACTUAL SIZE.

2. METAL STUDS:
A.

A STUD WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO
FACE OF STUD, OR FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF
MASONRY/CONCRETE OR LAYOUT LINE AS OCCURS.

ALL CORNERS ARE AT 90 DEGREE RIGHT ANGLES
(PERPENDICULAR) TO OTHER WALLS, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE (U.N.O.).

WHERE DOORS ARE ADJACENT TO PERPENDICULAR
WALLS, DIMENSION FROM FACE OF WALL TO EDGE OF
FRAME SHALL BE 4 INCHES, U.N.O.

ELEMENTS POSITION BASED ON NON PARALLEL OR NON
PERPENDICULAR RELATIONSHIPS TO OTHER ELEMENTS
SHALL BE PLACED BY THE WORK POINTS DEFINED FROM
OTHER ELEMENTS.

RADIUS ELEMENTS DEFINED BY MORE THAN 2 WORK
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KEYNOTE LEGEND

05M ALUMINUM SCREEN: ALUMINUM FINS. WELDED TO
CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM FRAME ANCHORED TO
ADJACENT WALLS. FINS AND FRAME TO BE PAINTED
PER SPECIFICATIONS

05RE ALUMINUM BALCONY GUARDRAIL: 2" DIAMETER

PAINTED ALUMINUM RAILING, 42" HIGH TOP RAIL

22'-6" AS REQUIRED WITH BOTTOM RAIL AT 4" AFF, VERTICAL SUPPORT
22-6" AS REQUIRED POSTS SHALL BE EQUALLY SPACED AT 5-0" O.C,,

CORE DRILLED INTO STRUCTURE. 1" DIAMETER
VERTICAL PICKETS AT 4" O.C. RAIL DESIGN TO
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA

i P
I I N Y
7-7" 15'-0 3/8" 15'-0 3/8" 7-6" BUILDING CODE. GUARDRAIL TO BE PAINTED PER
( X SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE O
ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION. REFER TO DETAILS AND ql) —
| ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION. m
| 07L EIFS STUCCO FINISH REVEAL: REFER TO g (1] -
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PROPERTY LINE

23'-0" AS REQUIRED
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6" ARCHITECTURAL_/
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4'-0" ARCHITECTURAL
[ CANOPY FEATURE

KEYNOTE LEGEND

05RE

ALUMINUM BALCONY GUARDRAIL: 2" DIAMETER
PAINTED ALUMINUM RAILING, 42" HIGH TOP RAIL
WITH BOTTOM RAIL AT 4" AFF, VERTICAL SUPPORT
POSTS SHALL BE EQUALLY SPACED AT 5'-0" O.C.,
CORE DRILLED INTO STRUCTURE. 1" DIAMETER
VERTICAL PICKETS AT 4" O.C. RAIL DESIGN TO
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE. GUARDRAIL TO BE PAINTED PER
SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION. REFER TO DETAILS AND
ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

o7L

EIFS STUCCO FINISH REVEAL: REFER TO
MANUFACTURER GUIDELINES FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

09H

BALCONY DRAINAGE REVEAL: CONCRETE CURB AND
EIFS SYSTEM PULLED BACK TO CREATE 1 1/2"
CHANNEL. REFER TO PLANS, ELEVATIONS, AND
DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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PROPERTY LINE

6" ARCHITECTURAL/
FEATURE

KEYNOTE LEGEND
05RE ALUMINUM BALCONY GUARDRAIL: 2" DIAMETER )
PAINTED ALUMINUM RAILING, 42" HIGH TOP RAIL C
WITH BOTTOM RAIL AT 4" AFF, VERTICAL SUPPORT
POSTS SHALL BE EQUALLY SPACED AT 5-0" O.C.,
226" AS REQUIRED 226" AS REQUIRED CORE DRILLED INTO STRUCTURE. 1" DIAMETER
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KEYNOTE LEGEND

03G CONCRETE FOOTER, FOUNDATION, OR PILE CAP: REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

03S EXTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB: REFER TO CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

04B PRECAST MASONRY LINTEL OR BOND BEAM: GROUT FILLED U BLOCK LINTEL W/
REBAR, REFER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

04F CONCRETE MASONRY RETAINING WALL: REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WHERE LEFT EXPOSED THE CMU SHALL BE LEVEL,
PLUMB AND CLEAN OF ALL EXCESS GROUT, GROUT LINES TO BE UNIFORM AND
CONCAVE. FINISH WITH HYDROPHOBIC PAINT

05A ALUMINUM PARAPET CAP FLASHING SYSTEM: MINIMUM 16 GA, FACTORY PAINTED
FROM MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD COLORS. COLOR TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, PROVIDE COLOR SUBMITTAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

05E FLASHING: ALUMINUM SHEET METAL FLASHING, PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
FINISHES PER SPEFICATIONS. MIN 16 GA. SET IN CONTINUOUS SEALANT WHERE
APPLICABLE.

05M ALUMINUM SCREEN: ALUMINUM FINS. WELDED TO CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM FRAME
ANCHORED TO ADJACENT WALLS. FINS AND FRAME TO BE PAINTED PER

SPECIFICATIONS

05RE ALUMINUM BALCONY GUARDRAIL: 2" DIAMETER PAINTED ALUMINUM RAILING, 42"
HIGH TOP RAIL WITH BOTTOM RAIL AT 4" AFF, VERTICAL SUPPORT POSTS SHALL BE
EQUALLY SPACED AT 5'-0" O.C., CORE DRILLED INTO STRUCTURE. 1" DIAMETER
@ VERTICAL PICKETS AT 4" O.C. RAIL DESIGN TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF

FL 33712

(727) 800-5300 | ARCHITECTUREBP.COM | A A 26001704 | B 26001704

THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. GUARDRAIL TO BE PAINTED PER SPECIFICATIONS.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR
TO FABRICATION. REFER TO DETAILS AND ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

07E INSULATION: CLOSED CELL SPRAY DIRECT APPLIED INSULATION WITH IGNITION
BARRIER ON UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE DECK WHERE CONDITIONED SPACE
OCCURS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE.

15'-3 5/8" T.0. PARAPET 07F INSULATION: OPEN CELL SPRAY DIRECT APPLIED INSULATION WITH IGNITION
— — == BARRIER ON UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE DECK WHERE UNCONDITIONED SPACE

3'-10"

e

75'-8" S OCCURS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE.
S i o7L EIFS STUCCO FINISH REVEAL: REFER TO MANUFACTURER GUIDELINES FOR
n . ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

— T.0. ROOF SLAB @A< 08A STOREFRONT SYSTEM: IMPACT RATED, 5" DEEP ALUMINUM EXTERIOR STOREFRONT
W 73-0 SYSTEM, WITH DARK BRONZE ANODIZED FRAME UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER

TO WINDOW SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Y8.60 08H SLIDING GLASS DOOR: IMPACT RATED SLIDING GLASS DOOR SYSTEM.
i 08J TEMPERED GLASS PANEL
09R EIFS BANDING SYSTEM: PROVIDE AND INSTALL DRYVIT OR APPROVED EQUAL

BeharlPeteranecz
ARCHITECTURE | INTERIORS

2340 TERMINAL DRIVE SOUTH | ST. PETERSBURG,

DRAINABLE EIFS SYSTEM. ADHERE TO SUBSTRATE WITH BASE COAT VERTICALLY
TROWELLED PER MANUFACTURER. ADHESION SHALL CONFORM TO STRUCTURAL
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03J

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE STAIR: TREADS SHALL BE 11"
MINIMUM WITH 1" NOSING, RISERS SHALL BE OF EQUAL

HEIGHT ALONG STAIR FLIGHTS, MAX. HEIGHT 7". MEDIUM
BROOM FINISH, REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

03K

CONCRETE BEAM: REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

05

METALS

05RC

STAIR GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL: 1.5" DIAMETER 42" HIGH
GUARDRAIL WITH 1" DIAMETER VERTICAL PICKETS AT 4"

0.C., 1.5" DIAMETER POSTS AS REQUIRED AND

CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AT 34 - 36" AFF. REFER TO STAIR
DETAILS FOR ATTACHMENT METHODS. RAIL DESIGN TO
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE. ENTIRE SYSTEM TO BE PAINTED PER
SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ENGINEERED
SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

REFER TO DETAILS AND ELEVATIONS FOR MORE
INFORMATION

05RD

ALUMINUM HANDRAIL: 2" DIAMETER CONTINUOUS

HANDRAIL WITH OFFSET WALL BRACKETS EVENLY SPACED.
RAIL DESIGN TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. ENTIRE SYSTEM TO BE PAINTED
AS REQUIRED PER SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL

PRIOR TO FABRICATION. REFER TO DETAILS AND
ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION

o7P

WATER STOP: PROVIDE AND INSTALL CONTINUOUS

FLEXIBLE PVC WATERSTOP AT ALL CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

11F

ROOF ACCESS HATCH: PROVIDE AND INSTALL ROOF

ACCESS HATCH AND LADDER SYSTEM. REFER TO

SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURER GUIDELINES

14A

ELECTRICAL TRACTION ELEVATOR: CONFIRM AND

COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS AND REQUIREMENTS WITH
ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

14B

ELEVATOR HOISTWAY BEAM: ONE PER ELEVATOR CAR
LOCATED ABOVE ELEVATOR OVERRUN SPANNING SHORT

DIMENSION OF ELEVATOR HOISTWAY. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

14C

ELEVATOR RAIL ATTACHMENT BEAMS BETWEEN

ELEVATORS LOCATED VERTIALLY ROUGHLY AT EACH

FLOOR LANDING, IN ELEVATOR PIT AND ELEVATOR

OVERRUN. COORDINATE SIZE, AND ACTUAL VERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL SPACING WITH ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER.

ARCHITECTURE | INTERIORS
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BeharPeteranecz
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14D

IN-WALL CONTROLLER: ELEVATOR IN-WALL CONTROLLER
AT JAMB, REFER TO MANUFACTURER GUIDELINES FOR

INSTALLATION AND MAINTAINING UL WALL RATING

22J

SUMP PUMP: ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP LOCATED WITHIN
SUMP PIT, REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND

PIPING.
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